
Live buses

Track buses with live vehicle
tracking displayed on maps.

Mobile ticketing + QR Code scanning

Cashless payment options for Apple
and Android apps making ticket 
purchasing effortless.

Ticket gifting

Customers can buy 
and send tickets
to others in just a 
few taps.

Download myTrip from your app store or 
https://mytrip.today/

Safeguard Coaches
Safeguard House, Clay Lane, Guildford, GU4 7NZ

01483 561103

email: buses@safeguardcoaches.co.uk
  safeguardbuses
web: guildfordbus.co.uk

Every effort is made to run the advertised services but we 
apologise if traffic delays affect the time keeping of our services.

from 2nd September 2023

SPECIAL FARES
Concessions before 0930 hrs

Young Adults 17 - 24 years old
Child fares 5 - 16 years inclusive

Adult

17 - 24

Child (5 - 16)

Day

£5.00

£4.00

£3.00

One 
Week

£17.00

£13.50

£10.00

Four 
Week

£55.00

£44.00

£33.00

Find all our fares on

guildfordbus.co.uk
Pay the driver using cash or contactless card,

or buy online and download to your smartphone

Adult 10 Trip Ticket £20.00

SAFEGUARD SAVERS 
Unlimited travel on Services 3,4 & 5
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Hospital
Connection

Route 5 to the Hospital
Route 4 to Town Centre

Royal Surrey Hospital
Direct Connection

Route 5 to the Hospital
Route 4 to Town Centre

Royal Surrey

Guildford
Town Centre
Bus Station

Railway
Station

Royal Surrey
Hospital

service

44service

55



Services 4 & 5 also link the 
Hospital with Park Barn, 

Southway & 
Woodbridge Hill.  

Services are subject to 
alteration at  Christmas / 

New Year

Please see separate leaflet 
or www.guildfordbus.co.uk 

for details

  

 

 

 
   W

oodbridge     Rd

        Egerton Rd

            
          

 Egerton Rd

Richard Meyjes Rd

   
   

   
  Q

ue
en

 E
lenor ’s Rd

         The     Chase

                   Ridgemount

  Madrid Rd

      D
enzil Rd

       
       

       
       

       
       

    Farnham Rd

    W
odeland Ave

       
 Poltimore Rd

   
   

   
 P

or
ts

m
ou

th
 R

d

                     W
alnut Tree C

lose

     
 Hed

ge
way

                          Old Palace Rd

          Agraria Rd

        
        

       York Rd

     Guildford Park 
Rd

Holiday Inn

Royal Surrey 
hospital

University 
of Surrey

Guildford 
Cathedral

Tesco

Surrey 
Sports Park

Surrey 
Research Park

Guildford 
town centre
Bus Station

Services 4 & 5 also link the Hospital with Park Barn, 
Southway & Woodbridge Hill

www.guildfordbus.co.uk
Safeguard is a proudly independent local family owned company.  

We have served Guildford for 100 years and remain commited to excellent standards of service. 

Hospital Connection
From Guildford Bus Station

Hospital Connection
From Guildford Railway Station

Guildford 
Bus Station

Stand 12

Approx. journey
times from here

Route 5 journeys continue beyond the Hospital to Park Barn, Southway 
and Woodbridge Hill - see guildfordbus.co.uk for details.

Route 5 journeys continue beyond the Hospital to Park Barn, Southway 
and Woodbridge Hill - see guildfordbus.co.uk for details.

Approx. journey
times from here

Monday - Friday Monday - Friday Monday - Friday

Minutes past
00, 20, 35, 55
10, 24, 36, 48 
00, 12, 24, 36, 50
05, 20, 40  
00, 20 , 40  
00, 20, 40  
00, 20, 40  
00, 20, 40  
00, 17, 32, 47 
02, 20, 40  
00, 20, 40  
00, 20, 40  
00, 20, 40  
00, 20, 40  

Minutes past
03, 23, 38, 59 
15, 29, 42, 54   
06, 18 , 31, 42, 56
10, 25, 45  
04, 24, 44  
04, 24, 44  
04, 24, 44  
04, 24, 44 
05, 22, 37, 52
07, 25, 46 
07, 28, 48
08, 28 , 48 
06, 26, 46 
04, 24, 44   
 

Minutes past
06, 46   
07, 24 , 40, 57 
12, 33,  48  
01, 19 , 39, 53 
13, 33 , 53  
13, 33,  53  
13, 33, 53  
13, 33,  53  
13, 35,  50  
05, 18 , 30, 42, 54
06,19, 34, 49 
04, 19 , 33, 47 
02, 17, 35, 54 
14, 34 , 54  
12, 40   
09, 39   
09, 39   
09

Minutes past
45  
15, 40 
00, 20, 40
00, 20 , 40
00, 20 , 40
00, 20 , 40
00, 20 , 40
00, 20,  40
00, 20 , 40
00, 20,  40
00, 20 , 40
00, 20 , 40
00, 20,  40
00, 20,  40

Minutes past
48  
18, 43 
03, 23, 43
04, 24, 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24,  44
04, 24, 44

Minutes past
45  
21, 51 
11, 31,  52
13, 33 , 53
13, 33,  53
13, 33 , 53
13, 33,  53
13, 33,  53
13, 33,  53
13, 33 , 53
13, 33,  53
13, 33,  53
13, 33 , 53
12, 32,  52
12, 40 
09, 39 
09, 39 
09  

Minutes past

20, 40 
00, 20, 40
00, 20, 40
00, 20, 40
00, 20, 40
00, 20, 40
00, 20, 40
00, 20, 40
00, 20, 40
00, 30 

Minutes past

23, 43 
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 24 , 44
04, 34  

Minutes past

43  
33, 53 
13, 33 , 53
13, 33,  53
13, 33,  53
13, 33 , 53
13, 33,  53
13, 33,  53
13, 43 
09, 39 
09, 39 
09, 39 
09, 39 
09    

Hour
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Hour
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Hour
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Hour
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Hour
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Hour
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Hour

08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Hour

08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Hour

09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Saturday Saturday SaturdaySundays & public holidays Sundays & public holidays Sundays & public holidays 

Approx. journey
times from here4 

mins
3 

mins
3 

mins
7 

mins
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mins
11 
mins

10 
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Guildford
Town Centre
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Egerton Road

 Stirling Road

 
 

    Egerton Road

              Gill Avenue

West Wing

4

5 4

5

Out Patients

MRI

SSSU
A&E

St Luke’s 
Cancer Centre

Day 
Surgery

X-Ray

East Wing

Tesco

Cedar 
Centre Main Entrance

Car Park

Stand H1 Stand H2

Summary Timetables 

Full timetable information is available at guildfordbus.co.uk and surreycc.gov.uk. You can track our buses using our MyTrip app. 
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4

5

Adult

17 - 24

Child (5 - 16)

Day

£5.00

£4.00

£3.00

One 

Week

£17.00

£13.50

£10.00

Four 

Week

£55.00

£44.00

£33.00

Adult 10 Trip Ticket £20.00

SAFEGUARD SAVERS 

Unlimited travel on Services 3,4 & 5

SPECIAL FARES

Concessions before 0930 hrs

Young Adults 17 - 24 years old including students with ID

Child fares 5 - 16 years inclusive

Park Barn
& Southway
also for Hospital and Aldershot Road
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Live buses

Track buses with live vehicle

tracking displayed on maps.

Mobile ticketing + QR Code scanning

Cashless payment options for Apple

and Android apps making ticket 

purchasing effortless.

Ticket gifting

Customers can buy 

and send tickets

to others in just a 

few taps.

Download myTrip from your app store or 

https://mytrip.today/

Safeguard Coaches

Safeguard House, Clay Lane, Guildford, GU4 7NZ

01483 561103

email: buses@safeguardcoaches.co.uk

  safeguardbuses

web: guildfordbus.co.uk

Every effort is made to run the advertised services but we 

apologise if traffic delays affect the time keeping of our services.

Great Value

Reliable Service

Friendly Drivers

Cash, Contactless or SmartPhone Payment

Modern low emission buses

from 2nd September 2023

Find all our fares on guildfordbus.co.uk

Pay the driver using cash or contactless card, or buy online and 

download to your smartphone using MyTrip

Services are subject to alteration at Christmas/New Year. 

See guildfordbus.co.uk for details nearer the time.

Guildford Friary Bus Station    0625 0645 0700 Then 0930 Then 1350 1410 Then 1750 Then 1950 Then 2250 2320

Southway Corner Westway   0553 0633 0653 0710 approx 0939 every 1359 1420 approx 1801 approx 1959 approx 2257 2327

Park Barn Community Centre   0600 0640 0700 0717 every 0946 20 1406 1427 every 1808 every 2006 every 2303 2332

Royal Surrey County Hospital   0606 0646 0707 0724 15 - 20 0953 mins 1413 1435 12 - 15 1817 20 2012 30 2309 

Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0612 0652 0714 0733 mins 1000 until 1420 1443 mins 1825 mins 2018 mins 2314 

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0614 0654 0717 0736 until 1003  1423 1446 until 1829 until 2021 until 2317 

               

Guildford Friary Bus Station    0700 0730 Then 1950 Then 2250 2320        

Southway Corner Westway   0632 0708 0738 approx 1959 approx 2257 2327        

Park Barn Community Centre   0639 0715 0745 every 2006 every 2303 2332        

Royal Surrey County Hospital   0645 0721 0751 20 2012 30 2309         

Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0650 0726 0757 mins 2018 mins 2314         

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0652 0728 0759 until 2021 until 2317         

              

Guildford Friary Bus Station    1010 Then 1650 Then 2150 2220         

Southway Corner Westway    1019 every 1659 approx 2157 2227         

Park Barn Community Centre    1026 20 1706 every 2203 2232         

Royal Surrey County Hospital   0943 1033 mins 1713 30 2209          

Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0950 1040 until 1720 mins 2214          

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0953 1043  1723 until 2217  

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0600 0620 0635 0655 0710 0724 Then 0836 0850 0905 0920 Then 1400 Then 1520 Then 1940

Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0603 0623 0638 0659 0715 0729 approx 0842 0856 0910 0925 approx 1405 approx 1525 approx 1944

Royal Surrey County Hospital   0609 0629 0644 0706 0723 0737 every 0851 0904 0918 0933 every 1412 every 1533 every 1951

Park Barn Community Centre   0615 0635 0650 0712 0729 0743 12 0857 0910 0924 0939 20 1418 15 1539 20 1957

Southway Corner Aldershot Road   0623 0643 0658 0721 0738 0753 mins 0907 0919 0933 0948 mins 1426 mins 1547 mins 2004

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0630 0650 0705 0730 0747 0802 until 0916 0928 0942 0957 until 1435 until 1557 until 2012

                

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0645 0715 0740 Then 1940            

Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0648 0718 0743 approx 1944            

Royal Surrey County Hospital   0654 0724 0749 every 1950            

Park Barn Community Centre   0659 0729 0754 20 1956            

Southway Corner Aldershot Road   0706 0737 0802 mins 2003            

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0712 0744 0809 until 2010            

                

Guildford Friary Bus Station    0820 0840 0900 Then 1700 1730          

Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn   0823 0843 0904 every 1704 1734          

Royal Surrey County Hospital    0829 0850 0911 20 1711 1741          

Park Barn Community Centre   0804 0834 0855 0917 mins 1717 1747          

Southway Corner Aldershot Road   0812 0842 0903 0925 until 1725 1755          

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0819 0850 0912 0934  1734 1804          

Working in partnership with Surrey County Council

Summary Timetables 
Full timetable information is available at guildfordbus.co.uk and surreycc.gov.uk. You can track our buses using our MyTrip app. 
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Adult

17 - 24

Child (5 - 16)

Day

£5.00

£4.00

£3.00

One 
Week

£17.00

£13.50

£10.00

Four 
Week

£55.00

£44.00

£33.00

Adult 10 Trip Ticket £20.00

SAFEGUARD SAVERS 
Unlimited travel on Services 3,4 & 5

SPECIAL FARES
Concessions before 0930 hrs
Young Adults 17 - 24 years old including students with ID
Child fares 5 - 16 years inclusive

Park Barn
& Southway
also for Hospital and Aldershot Road
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Track buses with live vehicle
tracking displayed on maps.

Mobile ticketing + QR Code scanning

Cashless payment options for Apple
and Android apps making ticket 
purchasing effortless.

Ticket gifting

Customers can buy 
and send tickets
to others in just a 
few taps.

Download myTrip from your app store or 
https://mytrip.today/

Safeguard Coaches
Safeguard House, Clay Lane, Guildford, GU4 7NZ

01483 561103

email: buses@safeguardcoaches.co.uk
  safeguardbuses
web: guildfordbus.co.uk

Every effort is made to run the advertised services but we 
apologise if traffic delays affect the time keeping of our services.

Great Value

Reliable Service

Friendly Drivers

Cash, Contactless or SmartPhone Payment

Modern low emission buses

from 2nd September 2023

Find all our fares on guildfordbus.co.uk
Pay the driver using cash or contactless card, or buy online and 
download to your smartphone using MyTrip

Services are subject to alteration at Christmas/New Year. 
See guildfordbus.co.uk for details nearer the time.

Guildford Friary Bus Station    0625 0645 0700 Then 0930 Then 1350 1410 Then 1750 Then 1950 Then 2250 2320
Southway Corner Westway   0553 0633 0653 0710 approx 0939 every 1359 1420 approx 1801 approx 1959 approx 2257 2327
Park Barn Community Centre   0600 0640 0700 0717 every 0946 20 1406 1427 every 1808 every 2006 every 2303 2332
Royal Surrey County Hospital   0606 0646 0707 0724 15 - 20 0953 mins 1413 1435 12 - 15 1817 20 2012 30 2309 
Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0612 0652 0714 0733 mins 1000 until 1420 1443 mins 1825 mins 2018 mins 2314 
Guildford Friary Bus Station   0614 0654 0717 0736 until 1003  1423 1446 until 1829 until 2021 until 2317 

               
Guildford Friary Bus Station    0700 0730 Then 1950 Then 2250 2320        
Southway Corner Westway   0632 0708 0738 approx 1959 approx 2257 2327        
Park Barn Community Centre   0639 0715 0745 every 2006 every 2303 2332        
Royal Surrey County Hospital   0645 0721 0751 20 2012 30 2309         
Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0650 0726 0757 mins 2018 mins 2314         
Guildford Friary Bus Station   0652 0728 0759 until 2021 until 2317         

              
Guildford Friary Bus Station    1010 Then 1650 Then 2150 2220         
Southway Corner Westway    1019 every 1659 approx 2157 2227         
Park Barn Community Centre    1026 20 1706 every 2203 2232         
Royal Surrey County Hospital   0943 1033 mins 1713 30 2209          
Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0950 1040 until 1720 mins 2214          
Guildford Friary Bus Station   0953 1043  1723 until 2217  

Guildford Friary Bus Station   0600 0620 0635 0655 0710 0724 Then 0836 0850 0905 0920 Then 1400 Then 1520 Then 1940
Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0603 0623 0638 0659 0715 0729 approx 0842 0856 0910 0925 approx 1405 approx 1525 approx 1944
Royal Surrey County Hospital   0609 0629 0644 0706 0723 0737 every 0851 0904 0918 0933 every 1412 every 1533 every 1951
Park Barn Community Centre   0615 0635 0650 0712 0729 0743 12 0857 0910 0924 0939 20 1418 15 1539 20 1957
Southway Corner Aldershot Road   0623 0643 0658 0721 0738 0753 mins 0907 0919 0933 0948 mins 1426 mins 1547 mins 2004
Guildford Friary Bus Station   0630 0650 0705 0730 0747 0802 until 0916 0928 0942 0957 until 1435 until 1557 until 2012
                
Guildford Friary Bus Station   0645 0715 0740 Then 1940            
Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn  0648 0718 0743 approx 1944            
Royal Surrey County Hospital   0654 0724 0749 every 1950            
Park Barn Community Centre   0659 0729 0754 20 1956            
Southway Corner Aldershot Road   0706 0737 0802 mins 2003            
Guildford Friary Bus Station   0712 0744 0809 until 2010            
                
Guildford Friary Bus Station    0820 0840 0900 Then 1700 1730          
Guildford Park Road Guildford Rail Stn   0823 0843 0904 every 1704 1734          
Royal Surrey County Hospital    0829 0850 0911 20 1711 1741          
Park Barn Community Centre   0804 0834 0855 0917 mins 1717 1747          
Southway Corner Aldershot Road   0812 0842 0903 0925 until 1725 1755          
Guildford Friary Bus Station   0819 0850 0912 0934  1734 1804          

Working in partnership with Surrey County Council


