



Royal Surrey Hospital Connection

Route 5 to the Hospital Route 4 to Town Centre

SPECIAL FARES

- Concessions before 0930 hrs •
- Young Adults 17 24 years old •
- Child fares 5 16 years inclusive •

SAFFGUARD **SAVERS**

Unlimited travel on Services 3,4 & 5

		One	Four
	Day	Week	Week
Adult	£5.00	£17.00	£55.00
17 - 24	£4.00	£13.50	£44.00
Child (5 - 16)	£3.00	£10.00	£33.00

Adult 10 Trip Ticket £20.00



Find all our fares on **quildfordbus.co.uk**

Pay the driver using cash or contactless card, or buy online and download to your smartphone

myTrip.





myTrip)



Live buses

Track buses with live vehicle tracking displayed on maps.



Mobile ticketing + QR Code scanning

Cashless payment options for Apple and Android apps making ticket purchasing effortless.



Ticket gifting

Customers can buy and send tickets to others in just a few taps.

Download myTrip from your app store or **https://mytrip.today/**



Safeguard Coaches

Safeguard House, Clay Lane, Guildford, GU4 7NZ 01483 561103

email: buses@safeguardcoaches.co.uk

f safeguardbuses

web: guildfordbus.co.uk

Every effort is made to run the advertised services but we apologise if traffic delays affect the time keeping of our services.

Royal Surrey HOSPital Direct Connection

Route 5 to the Hospital Route 4 to Town Centre



from 2nd September 2023



Hospital Connection From Guildford Bus Station



Hospital Connection)
From Guildford Railwa	y Station

Hospital Connection **From Royal Surrey Hospital**



Guildford Bus Station Stand 12	Railway Station	The Chase	Royal Surrey Hospital
	$\neg \bigcirc \neg$	$\neg \bigcirc \neg$	
Approx. journey times from here	4	7	11
diffes from fiere	mins	mins	mins

Railway Station	The Chase	Royal Surrey Hospital
\bigcirc	- O-	—
Approx. journey times from here	3 mins	7 mins

Royal Surrey Hospital	The Chase	Railway Station	Guildford Town Centre Bus Station
\bigcirc	- O-	- O-	—
Approx. journey times from here	3 mins	7 mins	10 mins

Mo	nday - Friday	Saturday		Sundays & public holidays	
Hour	Minutes past	Hour	Minutes past	Hour	Minutes past
06	00, 20, 35, 55	06	45		
07	10, 24, 36, 48	07	15,40		
08	00, 12, 24, 36, 50	08	00, 20, 40	08	20, 40
09	05, 20, 40	09	00, 20, 40	09	00, 20, 40
10	00, 20, 40	10	00, 20, 40	10	00, 20, 40
11	00, 20, 40	11	00, 20, 40	11	00, 20, 40
12	00, 20, 40	12	00, 20, 40	12	00, 20, 40
13	00, 20, 40	13	00, 20, 40	13	00, 20, 40
14	00, 17, 32, 47	14	00, 20, 40	14	00, 20, 40
15	02, 20, 40	15	00, 20, 40	15	00, 20, 40
16	00, 20, 40	16	00, 20, 40	16	00, 20, 40
17	00, 20, 40	17	00, 20, 40	17	00, 30
18	00, 20, 40	18	00, 20, 40		
19	00, 20, 40	19	00, 20, 40		

Мо	Monday - Friday		Saturday		s & public holidays
Hour	Minutes past	Hour	Minutes past	Hour	Minutes past
06	03, 23, 38, 59	06	48		
07	15, 29, 42, 54	07	18,43		
08	06, 18, 31, 42, 56	08	03, 23, 43	08	23, 43
09	10, 25, 45	09	04, 24, 44	09	04, 24, 44
10	04, 24, 44	10	04, 24, 44	10	04, 24, 44
11	04, 24, 44	11	04, 24, 44	11	04, 24, 44
12	04, 24, 44	12	04, 24, 44	12	04, 24, 44
13	04, 24, 44	13	04, 24, 44	13	04, 24, 44
14	05, 22, 37, 52	14	04, 24, 44	14	04, 24, 44
15	07, 25, 46	15	04, 24, 44	15	04, 24, 44
16	07, 28, 48	16	04, 24, 44	16	04, 24, 44
17	08, 28, 48	17	04, 24, 44	17	04, 34
18	06, 26, 46	18	04, 24, 44		
19	04, 24, 44	19	04, 24, 44		

Monday - Friday Saturday Sundays & public holidays **Hour** Minutes past **Hour** Minutes past **Hour** Minutes past 45 06, 46 07, 24, 40, 57 21,51 12, 33, 48 11, 31, 52 13, 33, 53 01, 19, 39, 53 43 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 13, 35, 50 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 05, 18, 30, 42, 54 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 06,19, 34, 49 13, 33, 53 13, 33, 53 04, 19, 33, 47 13, 33, 53 13, 43 02, 17, 35, 54 13, 33, 53 09, 39 14, 34, 54 12, 32, 52 09, 39 12,40 12, 40 09, 39 09, 39 09, 39 09, 39 09, 39 09, 39 09 09

Route 5 journeys continue beyond the Hospital to Park Barn, Southway and Woodbridge Hill - see guildfordbus.co.uk for details.

Route 5 journeys continue beyond the Hospital to Park Barn, Southway and Woodbridge Hill - see guildfordbus.co.uk for details.



Services 4 & 5 also link the Hospital with Park Barn, Southway & Woodbridge Hill.

Services are subject to alteration at Christmas / New Year

Please see separate leaflet or www.guildfordbus.co.uk for details



Safeguard www.quildfordbus.co.uk

Safeguard is a proudly independent local family owned company. We have served Guildford for 100 years and remain committed to excellent standards of service.



Services 4 & 5 also link the **Hospital** with Park Barn,

Southway & Woodbridge Hill